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TRUCK CROPS
Producing Estimated
Crop Acreage Value
Cantaloupes 1,297 ¢ 96,000
Honey Dews, Persians, Casabas 1,479 126,800
Ef) Watermelons 1,123 97,000
Sweet Potatoes 2,096 263,400
Tomatoes 1,986 15&,900
Peas - Canning and Fresh------- 3,624
Lettuce, Spinach, Onionms, ) _ e 5,453 990, 600
Sweet Corn, Melon Seeds, ete. ) !
15,434 $ 1,726,700
FRUITS, GRAPES saND NUTS
Almonds 4,320 $ 288,400
g Apricots 5,195 501,000
Peaches (clingstone) 6,570 1,804,000
Peaches (freestone) 3,375 408,000
Figs 852 86,000
Grapes (raisin) 5, 691 327,000
Grapes (table) 1,396 116,500
Srapes (wine) 9,986 645,000
Walnuts ) 3,194 304,200
All other Fruits (berries, etc.) 1,156 181,000 .
41,735 © § 4,053,100




A

FIELD CROPS AND PASTURKE

Crop
Alfalfa
Grain Hay
Cotton
Beans
Rice
(Wheat -~--=- 13,738
Grains -- (Barley ---- 79,605
(Oats --e-ww 6,203
Flax
Sugar Beets
Peanuts
Grain, Sorghum, Corn, and Seeds
Silage Corn
Ladino Clover {pasture)

Suden Grass (pasture)

Sub-Total
Native Pastures

Fallow, Idle Land, Non-bearing Fruits and Nuts
Sub-Total Planted Acreage
(field crops and pasture)
Sub-Total Producing Acreage

(truck crops, fruits, grapes, nuts)

Total Ferm Land in County (84.9% in farms)

Non-Agricultural Lend in County

Total Number Acres in County

(2)

Producing
Acreage

99,546

630
70

930
7,426
6,021
35,082

8,631

312,738
256,772
163,553

735,063

55,169

788, 23L

139,768

n—————_—

928,000

Estimated
Value

$ 3,412,000
276,000
11,500
2,246,000

169, 600

950,000

15,300

5,400
42,000
£00, 500
322,000
702, 600

102,000

¢ 8,454,900

{1935 U.S. Census)




LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY

Estimated
Velue

Dairying and Dairy Products ‘ $ 6,015,000
Poultry end Bggs (chickens §1,925,000; turkeys $731,250) 2,456,200
Rebbits ) 19,100
Beef Cattle 2,267,000
Hogs 199,000
Sheep and Wool 1,170,000
Horses and Mules 25,900
Honey . 26,800

- i et et

§ 12,179,050

EUMMARY

. Estimated

Crop Acreage Yalue
Truck Crops 15,4534 $ 1,726,700
Fruit, Grapes and Nuts 41,735 4,053,100
Field Crops and Pasture 753,065 8,454,900
Livestock and Poultry 12,179,050
Grand Total 788,252 { 26,413,750
Total area in farms (acres) 788,222 (1935 U.S. Census)
Total srea in county (acres) 928,000 {1935 U.S. Censug)

(84.9% in famms)






