Stanislaus County

ACREAGE AND ESTIMATED VALUE OF CROPS, LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS

for the year 1939

Compiled and prepared by the Agricultural Extension Service from data obtained, from

the 1939 Agricultural Conservation work sheets, State Crop Reporting Service,
Irrigation Districts, various Cooperatives in the county,
and other available sources

November 1, 1939

## TRUCK CROPS

Crop	Producing Acreage	Estimated Value
Cantaloupes	1,297	\$ <b>96,</b> 000
Honey Dews, Persians, Casabas	1,479	126,800
Watermelons	1,123	97,000
Sweet Potatoes	2,096	263,400
Tomatoes	1,986	152,900
Peas - Canning and Fresh 3,624 Lettuce, Spinach, Onions, ) Sweet Corn, Melon Seeds, etc. 7 1,829	5,453	990,600
	15,434	\$ 1,726, <b>7</b> 00
FRUITS, GRAPES AND N	UTS.	
Almonds	4,320	\$ 288,400
Apricots	5,195	501,000
Peaches (clingstone)	6,570	1,804,000
Peaches (freestone)	3,375	402,000
Figs	852	86,000
Grapes (raisin)	5,691	327,000
Grapes (table)	1,396	116,500
Grapes (wine)	9,986	645,000
Walnuts	3,194	302,200
All other Fruits (berries, etc.)	1,156	181,000
	41,735	\$ 4,053,100

## FIELD CROPS AND PASTURE

Crop	Producing Acreage	Estimated <u>Value</u>
Alfalfa	85,292	\$ 3,412,000
Grain Hay	20,083	, 276,000
Cotton	456	11,500
Beans	45,179	2,246,000
Rice	3,392	169,600
(Wheat 13,738 Grains (Barley 79,605 (Oats 6,203	99,546	950,000
Flax	630	15,300
Sugar Beets	70	5,400
Peanuts	930	42,000
Grain, Sorghum, Corn, and Seeds	7,426	200,500
Silage Corn	6,021	322,000
Ladino Clover (pasture)	35,082	702,600
Sudan Grass (pasture)	8,631	102,000
Sub-Total	312,738	<b>8,454,900</b>
Native Pastures	256,772	
Fallow, Idle Land, Non-bearing Fruits and Nuts	163,553	
ration, rate band, von boaring rate of the same		
Sub-Total Planted Acreage (field crops and pasture)	733,063	
Sub-Total Producing Acreage (truck crops, fruits, grapes, nuts)	55,169	
Total Farm Land in County (84.9% in farms)	788,232	
Non-Agricultural Land in County	139,768	
Total Number Acres in County	928,000	(1935 U.S. Census)

## LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY

					Estimated Value
Dairying and Dairy Products	3				\$ 6,015,000
Poultry and Eggs (chickens	\$1,925,000;	turkeys	\$731,250)		2,456,250
Rabbits					19,100
Beef Cattle					2,267,000
Hogs					199,000
Sheep and Wool					1,170,000
Horses and Mules					25,900
Honey					26,800
					\$ 12,179,050

## SUMMARY

Crop	Acreage	Estimated Value	
Truck Crops	13,434	\$ 1,726,700	
Fruit, Grapes and Nuts	41,735	4,053,100	
Field Crops and Pasture	733,063	8,454,900	
Livestock and Poultry		12,179,050	
Grand Total	788,232	\$ 26,413,750	
Total area in farms (acres)	788,232 (1935 U.S. Census)		
Total erea in county (acres)	928,000 (1935	U.S. Census)	
	(84.9% in farms)		